

**Name of work: National Games Secretariat - PROVIDING SECURITY LIGHTING ARRANGEMENTS AROUND THE GAMES VILLAGE AREA AT MENAMKULAM**

**TENDER SCHEDULE**

Tender No. 72/NGS/2013-14

ITEM	Qty	Unit	Description	Rate		Amount
				in Fig.	in words	Amount
1	60	Nos.	Desin, Fabrication, supply at site for installation of class 'B' G.I pole of overall length 4.6 meter consisting of 3.5 meter above ground straight piece and 0.5 meter tilt at an angle of 30 degree at top and 0.6meter at bottom under ground.	2,000.00	Rs. Two thousand only	120000.00
2	60	Nos	Fixing the light post on ground in the pit of size 0.30x0.30x0.60 m using PCC 1:2:4 using 20mm broken stone at a distance of 30 m c/c along the boundary including all charges as per instruction	440.00	Rs. Four hundred and fourty only	26400.00
3	60	Nos.	Supply, installation, testing, commissioning of Light fittings with 2x20watts Twin CFL .	1,159.20	Rs. One thousand one hundred and fifty nine and Ps. Twenty only	69552.00
4	60	Nos.	Supply and istallation of control boxes as required over the post wth all labor and materials and as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	34.50	Rs. Thirty four and ps. Fifty only	2070.00
5	180	Nos.	Supply, installation of 3 Nos. of 16A fuse carriers in all control boxes including terminations of Aluminium 4C,6 Sqmm AYFY Cable in all 60 No. control boxes in 60 poles.	100.00	Rs. One hundred only	18000.00
6	60	Nos	Supply , installation and termination of Nuetral link with Aluminium 4C,10Sqmm AYFY Cable in all control boxes	90.85	Rs. Ninety and ps. Eighty five only	5451.00
7	1,800	m	Suppy of <b>1.1kv,Aluminium 4core, 6 sqmm,AYFY</b> cable at site and laying in trenches , both end terminations using proper legs and identification labels etc as per specification and instruction from Engineer in Charge at site.	126.03	Rs. One hundred and twenty six and ps. Three only	226854.00
8	800	m	Supply of <b>single core multistranded 1 sqmm copper ,PVC insulated wire</b> at site and wiring ,termination in lamp as well as in contol box terminations with all labour and materials	2.16	Rs. Two and ps. Sixteen only	1728.00

9	122	Nos	Supply and fitting of <b>PVC gland</b> in aluminium in 4core 6 sqmm AYFY Cable with DB/Contol boxes and providing earth connections from DB/control box to cable.	44.85	Rs. Fourty four and ps. Eighty five only	5472.00
10	185	kg	Supply and laying of 8 SWG bare G.I wire for earthing tieing with cable ties along Aluminium 4core 6 sqmm AYFY cable	60.00	Rs. Sixty only	11100.00
11	2	nos	Supply and installation of earth pit of 3m gap having Earth road of 40 mm dia and 1.5m length connected with 8 SWG copper wire of 10m length including connectors and labour charges	1,500.00	Rs. One thousand and five hundred only	3000.00
12	1	LS	Supply and installation of 3phase, 16 way, 40 A DB including all connections and terminations,testing and commissioning	8,000.00	Rs. Eight thousand only	8000.00
			<b>Total PAC</b>			<b>4,99,727.00</b>
<b>Say, Rupees Four Lakhs Ninty nine Thousand seven hundred and Twenty seven only</b>						
Note: The quantity shown is only approximate and the successful tenderer should measure the quantity at site for procurement						

**NATIONAL GAMES SECRETARIAT, THIRUVANATHAPURAM**

Tender No. 72/CE/NGS/2013-14

**NAME OF WORK: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Security Light arrangements along the Boundary Wall of the Games Village Site at Menamkulam, Thiruvananthapuram**

I/We agree to carry out the work (1) at estimate rate .....

(2) at .....% below the estimate (in figure & words)

(3) at.....% above the estimate (in figure & words).

**\*\* Tender excess/deduction will not be applicable for market rate items in the schedule of contract**

Signature of Tenderer

Name.....

Address.....